# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Animal Supply Company LLC		02/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Animal Supply Company LLC	
Street Address:	600 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 700	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85810216	BASIL & BAXTER'S BAKERY
Serial Number:	85810218	BASIL & BAXTER'S BAKERY B & B
Serial Number:	85923791	IT HAPPENS
Serial Number:	85983381	NEIGHBORHOOD PET PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	86622749	NEIGHBORHOOD PET PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	85696148	SUPPORTING NEIGHBORHOOD PET RETAILERS
Serial Number:	86073449	ROGUE RIVER NATURALS
Serial Number:	85671601	INTEGRITY NATURAL CAT LITTER
Serial Number:	85671594	INTEGRITY NATURAL CAT LITTER
Serial Number:	85815524	ESSENTIAL DELIGHTS
Serial Number:	77980289	INTEGRITY
Serial Number:	77021220	INTEGRITY
Serial Number:	86503682	INTEGRITY
Serial Number:	88166195	INTEGRITY PET PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	88166209	INTEGRITY PET PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	77706276	PET SUPPLY LINK
Serial Number:	77670617	ANIMAL FOOD WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	77553542	ANIMAL SUPPLY CO. EST. 1987
Serial Number:	77021225	NATURE'S CAFE
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0760** 900502426

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86503695	ANIMAL SUPPLY CO. DELIVERING SUCCESS
Serial Number:	86557616	LOCAL EVERYWHERE
Serial Number:	86622824	DELIVERING SUCCESS
Serial Number:	86784030	INTEGRITY NATURAL CAT LITTER
Serial Number:	86784026	ROGUE RIVER NATURALS
Serial Number:	86795289	NATURE'S CAFÉ WILD BIRD ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	86795282	NATURE'S CAFÉ ESSENTIALS FOR SMALL ANIMA
Serial Number:	86795288	NATURE'S CAFÉ CHICKEN ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	86784034	NEIGHBORHOOD PET
Serial Number:	86784040	EST. 1987 PETZOO ALASKA
Serial Number:	88100537	PETCREST
Serial Number:	88101542	PETCREST
Serial Number:	88100530	PETCREST
Serial Number:	88111365	PETCREST
Serial Number:	88100506	PETCREST
Serial Number:	88060269	PETCREST
Serial Number:	88060958	PETCREST
Serial Number:	88061142	PETCREST
Serial Number:	88061667	PETCREST
Serial Number:	88061646	PETCREST
Serial Number:	85778210	SIMPLY FRESH
Serial Number:	86234535	SIMPLY FRESH
Serial Number:	88282683	ANIMAL SUPPLY DIRECT
Serial Number:	88330446	ANIMAL SUPPLY CONNECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206) 359-8000

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen M. Haggerty, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72145-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patchen M. Haggerty
SIGNATURE:	/Patchen M. Haggerty/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019
	-

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0761 source=ANIMAL SUPPLY COMPANY LLC - DE - Conversion 2.22.2019#page1.tif source=ANIMAL SUPPLY COMPANY LLC - DE - Conversion 2.22.2019#page2.tif source=ANIMAL SUPPLY COMPANY LLC - DE - Conversion 2.22.2019#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0762





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A WASHINGTON LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ANIMAL SUPPLY COMPANY LLC" TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

7292545 8100F SR# 20191286003

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JATTON W. BLADELE, SOCIETY OF SCHOO

Authentication: 202308864

Date: 02-22-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0763 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:28 PM 02/22/2019
FILED 02:28 PM 02/22/2019
SR 20191286003 - File Number 7292545

# STATE OF DELAWARE File Number 7292545 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the following Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (this "Certificate") is herewith submitted for filing.

- The date on which and jurisdiction where the other entity was first formed are December 22, 2005 and the State of Washington. The other entity's jurisdiction has not changed prior to the effectiveness of this Certificate.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the other entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate are Animal Supply Company LLC, a Washington limited liability company.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is Animal Supply Company LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

72145-0095/143097349.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0764

DATED this 22nd day of February, 2019.

ANIMAL SUPPLY COMPANY LLC

Name: Donald P. McIntyre

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0765

**RECORDED: 06/12/2019**